Assumptions are based on standard industry and national tables, according to the type of contract written and the territory in which the insured person resides. They reflect recent historical experience and are adjusted when appropriate to reflect the Group’s own experiences. An
appropriate, but not excessive, prudent allowance is made for expected future improvements. Assumptions are differentiated by sex, underwriting class and contract type.

An increase in rates will lead to a larger number of claims (and claims could occur sooner than anticipated), which will increase the expenditure and reduce profits for the shareholders.

74

MUTUAL BENEFITS ASSURANCE PLC
ANNUAL REPORT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

► Longevity

► Lapse and surrender rates

► Discount rate

Sensitivities

Life insurance contracts

in thousands of Nigerian Naira

Change in
assumptions

Impact on profit
before tax gross of

reinsurance

Impact on profit
before tax net of

reinsurance

Impact on equity gross of
reinsurance

Impact on equity
net of reinsurance

Impact on profit
before tax gross of

reinsurance

Impact on profit
before tax net of

reinsurance

Impact on equity
gross of

reinsurance

Impact on equity
net of reinsurance

Mortality -10%   (137,489)   (137,489)   (137,489)   (137,489)   (137,489)   (137,489)   (137,489)   (137,489)
Mortality +10%   (54,585)   (54,585)   (54,585)   (54,585)   (54,585)   (54,585)   (54,585)   (54,585)
Expenses -10%   (259,577)   (259,577)   (259,577)   (259,577)   (259,577)   (259,577)   (259,577)   (259,577)
Expenses +10%   68,218   68,218   68,218   68,218   68,218   68,218   68,218   68,218
Lapses -10%   (64,421)   (64,421)   (64,421)   (64,421)   (64,421)   (64,421)   (64,421)   (64,421)
Lapses +10%   (126,569)   (126,569)   (126,569)   (126,569)   (126,569)   (126,569)   (126,569)   (126,569)

in thousands of Nigerian Naira

Change in
assumptions

Impact on profit
before tax gross of

reinsurance

Impact on profit
before tax net of

reinsurance

Impact on equity gross of
reinsurance

Impact on equity
net of reinsurance

Impact on profit
before tax gross of

reinsurance

Impact on profit
before tax net of

reinsurance

Impact on equity
gross of

reinsurance

Impact on equity
net of reinsurance

Mortality -10%   (226,838)   (226,838)   (226,838)   (226,838)   (226,838)   (226,838)   (226,838)   (226,838)